INDUCTION AIR INTAKE KITS
This chart is to help you to determine which air intake kit should be sent with the built-in (install-line)
induction unit you are shipping out or ordering. Built-in induction units are not standard sit on the counter
units.  They are designed for a customer/fabricator to have them built into their own cabinet design. It is
essential hat proper air flow is maintained to cool the internal invertor coil (generates the alternating mag-
netic field  to allows it to work) so we supply the air intake kit which is included into the cost of the induc-
tion unit. The CSR’s must list/order the proper air intake kit for each built in induction unit required
There are two Air Intakes
NEW ITEM # OLD ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION
95000021 GIU-BI-AIR-KIT BUILT IN FRESH AIR KIT SINGLE
95000020 GIU-BI-DUALBABY GIU BUIT-IN AIR KIT DUAL/BABY
NEW ITEM # OLD ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION KIT REQUIRED TO
BE SHIPPED WITH
THE UNIT
99580001 S#GIU2.5BI208 INSTALL-LINE 2.5KW 208V INDUCTION 95000021
99580002 S#GIU2.5BI230 INSTALL-LINE 2.5KW 230V INDUCTION 95000021
99580003 S#GIU2.5BI240 INSTALL-LINE 2.5KW 240V INDUCTION 95000021
99580004 S#GIU3.5BI208 INSTALL-LINE 3.5KW 208V INDUCTION 95000021
99580005 S#GIU3.5BI230 INSTALL-LINE 3.5KW 230V INDUCTION 95000021
99580006 S#GIU3.5BI240 INSTALL-LINE 3.5KW 240V INDUCTION 95000021
99580007 S#GIU5.0BI208 INSTALL-LINE 5.0KW 208V INDUCTION 95000021
99580008 S#GIU5.0BI400 INSTALL-LINE 5.0KW 400V INDUCTION 95000021
99580009 S#GIU5.0BI440 INSTALL-LINE 5.0KW 440V INDUCTION 95000021
99580016 S#GIWOK3.5BI208 INSTALL-LINE 3.5KW 208V INDUCTION 95000021
99580017 S#GIWOK3.5BI230 INSTALL-LINE 3.5KW 230V INDUCTION 95000021
99580018 S#GIWOK3.5BI240 INSTALL-LINE 3.5KW 240V INDUCTION 95000021
99580019 S#GIWOK5.0BI208 INSTALL-LINE 5.0KW 208V INDUCTION 95000021
99580020 S#GIWOK5.0BI400 INSTALL-LINE 5.0KW 400V INDUCTION 95000021
99580021 S#GIWOK5.0BI440 INSTALL-LINE 5.0KW 440V INDUCTION 95000021
99580010 S#G3.5DUALBI208 INSTALL-LINE 3.5KW 208V INDUCTION 95000020
99580011 S#G3.5DUALBI400 INSTALL-LINE 3.5KW 400V INDUCTION 95000020
99580012 S#G3.5DUALBI440 INSTALL-LINE 3.5KW 440V INDUCTION 95000020
99580013 S#G5.0DUALBI208 INSTALL-LINE 5.0KW 208V INDUCTION 95000020
99580014 S#G5.0DUALBI400 INSTALL-LINE 5.0KW 400V INDUCTION 95000020
99580015 S#G5.0DUALBI440 INSTALL-LINE 5.0KW 440V INDUCTION 95000020